5-21-03 RECORDAT Form PTO-1594 RTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) atent and Trademark Office TRAD OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102455336 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frederick Manufacturing Corporation Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 4840 E. 12th Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Kansas City State: MO Zip: 64127 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ✓ No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Missouri Corporation-State\_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Release of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🔲 Yes 🗸 No Execution Date: 5/2/03 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75-831493, 75-756637 788710 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Donna J. Hunter, Paralegal 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 90.00 Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky Enclosed & Walker LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E. Street Address: Suite 2400 16-0752 City: Atlanta Zip:30308 State: GA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donna J. Hunter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

05/23/2003 6TOH11

00000021 75831493

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 10.00 DE 50.00 DE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0741

### U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademark and pending trademark applications of Frederick Manufacturing Corporation (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 4, 2002 at Reel 002612 Frame 0919 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the and day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

01: 13 8.

Title: 3/17/5/9/1/1/

DUR1\340545\_\_1

SILVER STREAK and Design

788710

4/27/65

AS

#### **Pending Applications**

| Mark:         | Appl. Sevial No. | Filing Date |
|---------------|------------------|-------------|
| PASSPORT      | 75-831493        | 10/25/99    |
| SILVER STREAK | 75-756637        | 7/19/99     |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0742

### **SCHEDULE A**

# Frederick Manufacturing Corporation

### U.S. Trademarks

## **Registered Trademark**

| Mark - Mark              | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|--------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| SILVER STREAK and Design | 788710           | 4/27/65           |

## **Pending Applications**

| Mark          | Appl. Serial No. | Filing Date |
|---------------|------------------|-------------|
| PASSPORT      | 75-831493        | 10/25/99    |
| SILVER STREAK | 75-756637        | 7/19/99     |

DUR1\340545\_1

**RECORDED: 05/21/2003** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0743